DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION		VENDOR #1		VENDOR #2		VENDOR #3	
BID NO: 2009-106-4555 Annual Contract for Fax machine Maintenance OPENING DATE: August 17, 2009		D/I Laser Products dba Digital Imaging & Laser Product 116 Hillside Drive Lewisville, Texas 75057 Tom Shambo 972-221-4300		Electronic Risk 456 Rt. 22 W Whitehouse Station , NJ 08889 Stathis Zambas 908-828-0960 Fax - 908-823-1060		Office Store Depot Inc. 530 S. Lake Ave. # 702 Pasadena, CA 91101-3515 Joseph Corts 866-639-3019 Fax - 800-807-8143	
		CONTRACT PERIOD: 11/5/2009 TH	IRU 11/4/2010				
M/WBE STATUS TAXPAYER STATUS		NCTRCA CERTIFIED Other County		No Reply Other County		No Reply Other County	
BID NOTIFICATION		Letter from DC		Letter from DC		Dallas County wel	osite
DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY						
000104							
GROUP 1	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
Brother 950	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Brother 980	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Brother 1350	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	· ·	\$95.76
Brother 1550	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	•	\$95.76
Brother 1750	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Brother 1750	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Brother 1950 Brother 2750	2 ea 2 ea	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00 \$122.00	\$244.00 \$244.00		\$95.76 \$95.76
Brother 2750 Brother 2820	2 ea 2 ea	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	*	\$244.00 \$244.00		\$95.76 \$95.76
	2 ea 2 ea			\$122.00 \$122.00			
Brother 4100	2 ea 2 ea	\$125.00 \$165.00	\$250.00	\$122.00 \$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76 \$95.76
Brother 4350		\$165.00 \$165.00	\$330.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Brother 4750	30 ea	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00		\$1,436.40
Brother 5750	10 ea	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00		\$478.80
BrotherMFC-1750	5 ea	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$122.00	\$610.00		\$239.40
BrotherMFC-1950	5 ea	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$122.00	\$610.00		\$239.40
Brother 8220	5 ea	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$122.00	\$610.00		\$239.40
Brother 8500	10 ea	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	\$47.88	\$478.80
	TOTAL		\$13,555.00		\$10,614.00		\$4,165.56
GROUP 2							
Canon 5500	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Canon G3	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	•	\$95.76
Canon L6000	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	· ·	\$95.76
Canon L170	2 ea TOTAL	\$145.00	\$290.00 \$1,160.00	\$122.00	\$244.00 \$976.00	· ·	\$95.76 \$383.0 4
	TOTAL		φ1,100.00		φ970.00		φ303.0-
GROUP 3	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	¢244.00	¢47.00	COE 70
HP 300		•		•	\$244.00 \$244.00		\$95.76
HP 600	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00				\$95.76
HP 700	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP 950	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP 1050	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP 93015	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP 3300	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP 3330	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HPOffice LX	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
HP Officejet 6210	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP Officejet 6310	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
HP Officejet J6480	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP Officejet 7410	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.7
HP Officejet Pro L7590	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
HP Officejet Pro L7780	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
HP Officejet M122NF	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
	TOTAL		\$4,640.00		\$3,904.00		\$1,532.16
GROUP 4							
Muratec 70	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.70
Muratec 72	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.7
Muratec 73	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.7
Muratec 86	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.7
Muratec 98	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.7
Muratec 100	5 ea	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$122.00	\$610.00		\$239.4
Muratec 120	20 ea	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00		\$957.6
Muratec 160	10 ea	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00		\$478.8
Muratec 320	30 ea	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00		\$1,436.4
Muratec 360	10 ea	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00		\$478.8
Muratec 520	50 ea 10 ea	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$122.00	\$6,100.00		\$2,394.0
	10.00	# 10E AA	\$1,850.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	\$47.88	\$478.8
Muratec 525 Muratec 560	20 ea	\$185.00 \$185.00	\$3,700.00		\$2,440.00		\$957.60

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION		VENDOR #1		VENDOR #2		VENDOR #3	
BID NO: 2009-106-4555 Annual Contract for Fax machine Maintenance		D/I Laser Products dba Digital Imaging & Laser Product 116 Hillside Drive Lewisville, Texas 75057 Tom Shambo 972-221-4300		Electronic Risk 456 Rt. 22 W Whitehouse Station , NJ 08889 Stathis Zambas 908-828-0960 Fax - 908-823-1060		Office Store Depot Inc. 530 S. Lake Ave. # 702 Pasadena, CA 91101-3515 Joseph Corts 866-639-3019 Fax - 800-807-8143	
OPENING DATE: August 17, 2009		Fax - 972-436-7768					
CONTRACT PERIOD: 11/5/2009 THRU 11	/4/2010			 			
M/WBE STATUS TAXPAYER STATUS		NCTRCA CERTIFIED Other County		No Reply Other County		No Reply Other County	
BID NOTIFICATION		Letter from DC		Letter from DC		Dallas County web	osite
DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY						
GROUP 4							
Muratec 565	20 ea	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$47.88	\$957.60
Muratec MFX-1200	5 ea	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$122.00	\$610.00	\$47.88	\$239.40
Muratec MFX-1300	5 ea	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$122.00	\$610.00	\$47.88	\$239.40
Muratec1500	5 ea	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$122.00	\$610.00	\$47.88	\$239.40
	TOTAL		\$36,400.00		\$24,400.00		\$9,576.00
GROUP 5							
Panasonic 210	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
Panasonic KXL511	2 ea	\$125.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$122.00	\$244.00 \$488.00	· ·	\$95.76 \$191.52
			·		·	·	
GROUP 6 Samsung 5100	10 ea	\$165.00	\$1,650.00 \$1,650.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00 \$1,220.00		\$478.80 \$478.80
GROUP 7							
Sharp 510	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
Sharp 1460	10 ea	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	\$47.88	\$478.80
Sharp 4750	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	· ·	\$244.00	· ·	\$95.76
Sharp 5500	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00 \$2,320.00	\$122.00	\$244.00 \$1,952.00	· ·	\$95.76 \$766.08
GROUP 8							
Xerox 450C	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
Xerox 635	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$47.88	\$95.76
Xerox 545	2 ea	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$122.00	\$244.00		\$95.76
Xerox 610	2 ea TOTAL	\$145.00	\$290.00 \$1,160.00	\$122.00	\$244.00 \$976.00	· ·	\$95.76 \$383.04
	GRAND TOTAL		\$61,385.00		\$44,530.00	ı	\$17,476.20
Service call on Saturday, Sundays or Holidays		\$195.00		ALL OR NONE		\$79.95 per hour	
Specify Response Time (if better than minimum response time):		Next day 6 hrs.		no response		4 hours / next day	
Specify Warranty of Parts Installed		90 Days		no response		90 Days	
I/We do have the products in stock		Yes		Yes		Yes	
I/We will be required to obtain the products upon award of bid							
Specify Payment Terms:		Net 30 Days		Net 30 Days		Net 30 Days	